08/01/2016 , Action History

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.MOEAF/R/2015/60562/6
Applicant Name Kush Sharma

Kindly provide latest, point-wise information to the following questions:

1) Whether any of the aid promised by the Indian government to
foreign governments have been curtailed, shelved or postponed in the
past one year 2) If yes, the country-wise details thereof and the
reasons therefore 3) Whether the Ministry has received any

Text of Application complaints about fund shortage or delay in the release of the
payments from our foreign diplomats in the past one year, and if so,
the details thereof and response of the Ministry thereto and 4) Details
of all financial and non-financial aid promised by the Indian
govemment to foreign governments since May 2014 along with their
present status, country-wise

Kindly refer to your RTI. In this regard, it is conveyed that no financial
help is being provided by India to Australia, hence no such aid has
been curtailed, shelved or postponed in the period mentioned. In case
you are not satisfied with the above reply, you can file an appeal
within 30 days from the date of receipt of this communication, under
Section 19 (1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005 to the following:-
Shri. Piyush Srivastava Director (South) & First Appellate Authority
Ministry of External Affairs Room No. 3005, Jawaharial Nehru
Bhawan 23-D, Janpath, New Delhi-110001, Tel: 011-49015229 email:
dirsouth@mea.gov.in

Date of Action

Reply of Application

SN. Action Taken Action Taken By Remarks
1 RTIREQUEST 30/06/2015 Nodal Officer MOEAF/R/2015/60562
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST 30/06/2015 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) :
FORWARDED TO CPIO
3  REQUEST DISPOSED 08/01/2016 Dir(South)-
OF (CPIO)

[P

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/print_history.php?reg=NFzVLLDH IvjljistAW EPnLTKIv2QS6vvbBInk9%2BObcU %3D

11



08/01/2016 Action History

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.MOEAF/R/2015/60573/5

Applicant Name Kush Sharma

Latest point-wise information for the following questions is required: 1)
Is it true that funds for several aids, financial or non-financial,
promised by the Indian government to foreign governments have been
curtailed or postponed in the past one year 2) If yes, the country-wise
details thereof and the reasons therefore 3) Whether the Ministry has
received any complaints from our foreign diplomats in regard to fund
shortage or a delay in the release of the payments, and if so, the
details thereof and response of the Ministry thereto 4) Details of all
financial and non-financial aid promised by the Indian government to
foreign governments since May 2014 along with their present status,
country-wise

Kindly refer to your RTI. In this regard, it is conveyed that no financial
help is being provided by India to Australia, hence no such aid has
been curtailed, shelved or postponed in the period mentioned. In case
you are not satisfied with the above reply, you can file an appeal
within 30 days from the date of receipt of this communication, under
Section 19 (1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005 to the following:-
Shri. Piyush Srivastava Director (South) & First Appellate Authority
Ministry of External Affairs Room No. 3005, Jawaharal Nehru
Bhawan 23-D, Janpath, New Delhi-110001, Tel: 011-49015229 email:
dirsouth@mea.gov.in

Text of Application

Reply of Application

Date of

Action

SN. Action Taken Action Taken By Remarks |
1 RTIi REQUEST 01/07/2015 Nodal Officer MOEAF/R/2015/60573
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST 01/07/2015 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) :
FORWARDED TO CPIO
3 REQUEST DISPOSED 08/01/2016 Dir(South)-
OF (CPIO)

| Print |

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/print_history.php?reg=NPfkOFj9bCksIXf4r5cQrNJKoDbgcoNJ0gY7WD GOBak%3D
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08/01/2016 Action History

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.MOEAF/R/2015/60502/3
Applicant Name Kush Sharma

1) Is it true that many of the promises made by the Honorable PM to
various heads of the countries under the bilateral agreements or MoUs
concerned have been shelved or postponed 2) If yes, the details of all
such promises under two different heads, namely shelved and
postponed 3) Reasons for shelving or postponing the fulfillment of
these promises

Kindly refer to your RTI. It is conveyed that in case of Australia, no
bilateral agreement or MoU has been shelved or postponed. In case
you are not satisfied with the above reply, you can file an appeal
within 30 days from the date of receipt of this communication, under

Reply of Application Section 19 (1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005 to the following:-
Shri. Piyush Srivastava Director (South) & First Appellate Authority
Ministry of External Affairs Room No. 3005, Jawaharlal Nehru
Bhawan 23-D, Janpath, New Delhi-110001, Tel: 011-49015229 email:
dirsouth@mea.gov.in

Text of Application

, Date of Action
SN. Action Taken Acker Taken By Remarks
1 RTIREQUEST 16/06/2015 Nodal Officer MOEAF/R/2015/60502
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST 16/06/2015 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) :
FORWARDED TO CPIO '
3 REQUEST DISPOSED 08/01/2016 Dir(South)-
OF (CPIO)

| Print |

https://rtionline.gov.iR TIMIS/CPIO/print_history.php?reg=vOm5x1oncAeg42xx%2BfELSINeZ69%2F ziD KYodJdtoRj64%3D



